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January 20, 19988 RECEIVED

Ms. Billie Messer J“ 2 J 1798

Public Service Commission

Division of Water & Wastewater el g T et ey
2540 Shumard Oak Bivd. ] . =

Tallahassee, FL 323989
RE: Imperial Bonita Estates Wastewater Treatment Plant
Dear Ms. Messer:

Please be advised that the above referenced treatment plant facility was
taken out of service and connected to the Bonita Springs Utilities sewer system
on September 7, 1993,

If you should have any questions or require more information, please do
not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

7, O0F=.
Fred Partin
General Manager

FP/mar

cc:  John Jenkins-Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley
Dan Batchelor-Batchelor & Vojak

PO Box 2368, Bonita Spnogs, Florida 34133 (941) 992-0711



INPERIAL BONITA ESTATES 99261326 F.01

IMPERIAL BONITA
ESTATES, INC.

27700 Boubonrien S
Boniia SpAngs, Florido 33923
8489920511

G4

Stephanie Clapp
Pax#: (850) 4136998
Doar Ma, Clapp:

In response 10 cur convereation on January 20, 1998, Imperial Boalla Estales has 3 sections. We have a
RV, section with 318 sites. LB.E. Ia respoosibile for sewer and waler charges from Boalts Springs
Unitities on these slies. We have 8 mobils home section with sharsholden (1BE. is resident owned.) and
mobille home lot remlers. Wo have 192 sharcholders, 54 moblls home lot reaters aad one uak =vaed by
IBE BEach mobils homs residest is responsible for their utility bill. Sharsholders pay o monthly
maintenance fse of $30.00; there is no sst amount of this fes sat asice for sewer line matnssnance. Our lot
reatery pay $230,00 or §263.00 monathly lot rent. We also have a smubdivision in which the parson owns
bivber unit and lot They pay a mouthly maintenance fos of $28.00 of which $2.00 is for sewer | opais
fecs. 1B.E. owss and maintaing the sewer lincs; we do not have a waste water troatment plast  Bondts
Springs Utllities owns and makniaine the ift station.

lroperial Bondts Estates wag May 18, 1994, Tho sewor foos havo boen headiod in the sbove
manser slnoe the purchase of the park. .




IAPERIAL BONITA EBTATES 9924124 F.01

e @ g

IMPERIAL BONITA
ESTATES, INC.

February 3, 1998

To: quhdsﬂlpp
From: Dlebbie Drake, Park Manager
Re: vintenance fee billing

please find a copy of a maintenance fee billing As you can see we do not break
out the for sewer fees, It is included in the total amount. If you need anything else

please me a call.

e

"'Irib




IMPERIAL DOMITA ESTATES 924128 rF.02
Statemant Dats:
Rug 12, 1997
Customar Account ID;
8007
o 57 :'rth sc. Mw
Maples, VL 13964
‘Mmlﬁm
Date Date Due Reference Paid Description Amount Balanca
1/17/97 Balance Fwd 28.00
8/1/97 8/1/9 4401 an.o0 56.00
Tolal 56.00
0 - 20 31 - 60 61 - 90 Over 90 dayw
ae.gqo 28.00 0.00 0.00
Pleana attend to thiw payment as soon as posaibls.
R gt FOT £ DTS N e




IMPERIAL DPONITA ESTATES 99241264

Date: February 11, 1998
To: Stephanie Clapp
From: Debbie Drake, Park Manager
Imperial Bonita Bstates Cooperstive, Inc.
27700 Bourbonniere Drive
Bonita Springs, 11 34135
Re: Information noeded
Thisisa to our conversation on February 9, 1998, attached please find a copy

. As you can see, we do not scparate the sewer fee out of the mainteaance

lots in the subdivision (maintenance foe of $28/monthly), 245 mobile bome sites, which
includes 192 shareholders (maintenance fee of $80/monthly), 52 lot renters (mobile home

Wearea home cooperative.
If you haye any other questions pleass give me a call.




INPERIAL DONITA EBTATES 9926126 rF.08z
27700 m ' e Statement
wt: Bpringe, FL
Statement Dats:
Aug 12, 1997
Voloa: !u-ﬂhg;
Fax: 541-993-6236 Customar Account iD:
‘ BOOY =
Account Of: ﬁ' amu-w
!I- lHH
‘mw
Date Date Due Reference Description Amount Balance
T/27/87 Balence Fwd 28.00
8/1/97 B/1/97 LT1 3% 28.00 56.00
: Tolal §6.00
o.ro 31 = &0 1 - 90 Over 530 days
n.%e 26.00 0.00 0.00

Please attend to chis paymsnt as soon as possible.
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